TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY AT Wiring Systems,	07/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Inc.	Inc.	01,710,2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wiremold Company	
Street Address:	60 Woodlawn Street	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1357714	EZ-POLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 549-5290

Email: damon@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Hilton

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 2: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3924A-0189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Hilton
Signature:	/John C. Hilton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0205

900064592

Date:	12/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=3924A0189tmasgn#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SENTINEL LIGHTING WIRING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of United States of America Trademark Registration No. 1,357,714) referred to herein as Trademark); and

WHEREAS, THE WIREMOLD COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation with a place of business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, SENTINEL LIGHTING WIRING SYSTEMS, INC., is a wholly owned subsidiary of THE WIREMOLD COMPANY, so that use of this trademark inures to the benefit of THE WIREMOLD COMPANY;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Trademark as represented by the U.S.A. Registration, as well as the good will associated with it.

Executed this $\frac{19^{TH}}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{\overline{J\nu}_{L}\gamma}{\sqrt{2006}}$.

"ASSIGNOR"

SENTINEL LIGHTING WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.

y______

RECORDED: 12/13/2006

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0207